South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
July 15, 2025, 05:53:54 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4390 (Rat #0643, Act #0506 of 1992) General Bill, By R.S. Corning, Quinn, J.S. Shissias, C.Y. Waites, Wilkes and
D.A. Wright

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-63-217 so as to allow a school district
board of trustees to consider nonschool records, the prior disciplinary records in any school in which a student was previously
enrolled as these records relate to violations of certain offenses to determine if the student meets the standards of conduct and
behavior required to be enrolled in a school in the district, to provide that based on the record, the board may bar the student's
enrollment in a district school for up to one year, to require notice, a hearing, and other procedural rights applicable to
expulsions for students subject to the bar allowed by this Section, and to provide that a student may reapply for enroliment
after the bar is lifted and the Board shall order the student enrolled if he is otherwise qualified.-amended title

02/12/92
02/12/92
03/26/92

04/21/92
04/21/92
04/22/92
04/23/92
04/23/92
06/02/92
06/02/92
06/03/92
06/03/92
06/03/92
06/04/92
06/04/92
06/04/92
07/01/92
07/01/92
07/01/92
07/15/92

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-8
Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education and Public
Works HJ-5

Amended HJ-38

Read second time HJ-42

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-50

Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-19

Polled out of committee Education SJ-51

Favorable with amendments SJ-51

Amended SJ-78

Read second time SJ-93

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-94
Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-130
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-45

Ratified R 643

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/92

Act No. 506

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



