July 15, 2025, 05:53:54 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4390 (Rat #0643, Act #0506 of 1992) General Bill, By R.S. Corning, Quinn, J.S. Shissias, C.Y. Waites, Wilkes and D.A. Wright

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-63-217 so as to allow a school district board of trustees to consider nonschool records, the prior disciplinary records in any school in which a student was previously enrolled as these records relate to violations of certain offenses to determine if the student meets the standards of conduct and behavior required to be enrolled in a school in the district, to provide that based on the record, the board may bar the student's enrollment in a district school for up to one year, to require notice, a hearing, and other procedural rights applicable to expulsions for students subject to the bar allowed by this Section, and to provide that a student may reapply for enrollment after the bar is lifted and the Board shall order the student enrolled if he is otherwise qualified.-amended title

	02/12/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
	02/12/92	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-8
	03/26/92	House	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Education and Public
			Works HJ-5
	04/21/92	House	Amended HJ-38
	04/21/92	House	Read second time HJ-42
	04/22/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-50
	04/23/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
	04/23/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-19
	06/02/92	Senate	Polled out of committee Education SJ-51
	06/02/92	Senate	Favorable with amendments SJ-51
	06/03/92	Senate	Amended SJ-78
	06/03/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-93
	06/03/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-94
	06/04/92	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-130
	06/04/92	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-45
	06/04/92		Ratified R 643
	07/01/92		Signed By Governor
	07/01/92		Effective date 07/01/92
	07/01/92		Act No. 506
	07/15/92		Copies available